502612147 12/23/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2658638

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY [DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
ANTHONY FAIOLA			09/09/2010	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA			
N		/EDOLTY DESCRIPCH AND TECHNOL	OOV CORRORATION	
Name: Street Address:	INDIANA UNIVERSITY RESEARCH AND TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION 351 WEST 10TH STREET			
City:	INDIANAPOLIS			
State/Country:	INDIANA			
Postal Code:	46202			
Property T	Гуре	N	umber	
	Гуре		umber	
Property T	Гуре	12789267	umber	
			umber	
Application Number:	DATA		umber	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone:	DATA (317 3177	12789267)713-3452 7133500	umber	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email:	DATA (317 3177 mric	12789267)713-3452 7133500 h@taftlaw.com		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will b	DATA (317 3177 mric <i>e sent via US Ma</i>	12789267)713-3452 7133500		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email:	DATA (317 3177 mric e sent via US Ma	12789267)713-3452 7133500 h@taftlaw.com iil when the email attempt is unsuccession		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will b Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (317) 317) mric e sent via US Ma TAF ONE	12789267)713-3452 7133500 h@taftlaw.com iil when the email attempt is unsuccession T STETTINIUS & HOLLISTER LLP E INDIANA SQUARE TE 3500		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will b Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (317) 317) mric e sent via US Ma TAF ONE	12789267)713-3452 7133500 h@taftlaw.com iil when the email attempt is unsuccession T STETTINIUS & HOLLISTER LLP E INDIANA SQUARE		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will b Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (317 3177 mric e sent via US Ma TAF ONE SUIT	12789267)713-3452 7133500 h@taftlaw.com iil when the email attempt is unsuccession T STETTINIUS & HOLLISTER LLP E INDIANA SQUARE TE 3500		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will b Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	DATA (317) 3177 mric e sent via US Ma TAF ONE SUIT INDI	12789267)713-3452 7133500 h@taftlaw.com iil when the email attempt is unsuccession T STETTINIUS & HOLLISTER LLP E INDIANA SQUARE FE 3500 ANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will b Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (317) 3177 mric e sent via US Ma TAF ONE SUIT INDI	12789267 27133500 th@taftlaw.com iii when the email attempt is unsuccession T STETTINIUS & HOLLISTER LLP E INDIANA SQUARE TE 3500 ANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204 12972-00418		

PATENT REEL: 031839 FRAME: 0843

source=med_info_Assign#page1.tif source=med_info_Assign#page2.tif

Total Attachments: 2

Serial No. 61/217,200 Serial No. 12/789,267

Filed: May 28, 2009 Filed: May 27, 2010

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Anthony Faiola, of the City of Indianapolis and State of Indiana, and Simon C. Hillier, of the City of Zionsville and State of Indiana, (collectively, "Assignors") invented certain new and useful MEDICAL INFORMATION VISUALIZATION ASSISTANT SYSTEM AND METHOD for which we filed a U.S. Provisional Patent Application, Ser. No. 61/217,200 on May 28, 2009 and a U.S. Utility Patent Application, Ser. No. 12/789,267 on May 27, 2010 (collectively "Applications");

WHEREAS, Indiana University Research and Technology Corporation ("Assignee"), a non-profit corporation of the State of Indiana with a place of business at 351 West 10th Street, Indianapolis, Indiana 46202 is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire right, title and interest in and to said Application and the inventions therein disclosed, and any non-provisional U.S. and/or foreign patent applications, including International (PCT) applications, claiming the benefit thereof, and any letters patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Application, and the inventions and designs therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued on such domestic or foreign patent applications, including International (PCT) applications, and any divisions or continuations of such domestic or foreign patent applications. and Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any patent resulting from such domestic patent applications and any continuations. divisions, and/or reissues thereof, to said Assignee, its successors and assigns; and Assignors hereby authorize said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file in its own name applications for patent in foreign countries in connection with the inventions and designs hereby transferred. under the International Convention claiming priority of said Application or otherwise, and to secure in its own name patent or patents issued thereon; and Assignors hereby agree that, upon request, Assignors will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with said Application, and in connection with any other United States or foreign patent applications, including International (PCT) applications, that may be filed in connection with said inventions and designs, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

N TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 🕢 day o

Anthony Faiola

11831471.1 12972-00418

i

State of Andrana)	
County of Masion)	
On this day of, above County and State, personally appeared t known to me, and acknowledged the execution deed for the purpose herein set forth.	2010, before me, a Notary Public in and for the he above named Anthony Faiola, personally of the foregoing assignment as a free act and
	Dook elngram otany Public
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereய <u>September</u> , 2010.	nto set my hand and seal this <u>9</u> day of
	Simon C. Hillier
State of <u>Chroliana</u>) County of <u>Marion</u>)	
On this 9 day of Sedember, above County and State, personally appeared the known to me, and acknowledged the execution deed for the purpose herein set forth.	
above County and State, personally appeared the known to me, and acknowledged the execution deed for the purpose herein set forth.	ne above named Simon C. Hillier, personally

11831471.1 12972-00418

2